



Stockport

NHS Foundation Trust

Information Governance Department
1st Floor Cedar House
Stepping Hill Hospital
Poplar Grove
Stockport
SK2 7JE

Telephone: 0161 419 4160

Fax: 0161 419 2045

Email: FOI@stockport.nhs.uk

Our ref: FOI44797
28th January 2020

Request for Information

Dear Miss James,

I am writing regarding your request for information which we received via email on 30/12/2020. In that request you asked for information in relation to covid vaccination appointments.

We are pleased to provide the following information in response to your specific questions.

Please could you answer the following questions:

- 1. How many people were given an appointment by you to have their first Pfizer/BioNtech vaccine between **December 8th and December 31st****

We had 2957 appointments for first vaccinations between the specified dates .

- 2. Of those, how many did NOT turn up for their appointment**

23 did not attend

If you have any queries about our response, please let me know by writing to the above address.

Yours sincerely,

Laura Sillitoe
Freedom of Information and Information Governance Support Officer